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LAW OFFICE REPORT #49 August 15, 1978 from June page 1
TAXES

1. Annette Jones -~ personal income tax due, Franchise Tax Board,
$213.69, with penalty of .056 per day accruing. =~ -

2. _Emma Hill - income tax due, Franchise Tax Board, $1L.14, with

fipenalty of .003 per day accruing. z
3. iCleve & Hellen Swinney - This is the second time around on this
one - I thought this was taken care of already overseas...
Balance due IRS is $686. I think that Tish said this is not right
because he was on disability pension, unable to work...Better
check into this and see if you should have him write a letter,
or what Tish plans to do with this case., Note the letter says
there is a time limit of 90 days from August 9 in which to
file a petition for redetermination of tax amount (150 days if
willing &o acknowledge living outside of the US, which Tish says
not to do, up til now anyway)...

4. Vernon & Winifred Smith - 1976 IRS return - required to substantiate
contributions; balance due $314,50. This might require a
treasurer's letter from here backing up contributions, but we
dnt have their 1976 return and dont know if the contribtuions
were to PT, .

5. Dian& Louie Rozynko - Notice of additional tax proposed to be
assessed, saying she did not respond to questionnaire re
filing as head of household; and enclosing form to be completed
if she still believes she qualifiees for head of household status
for 1976 taxzble year. Looks like she owes $257.

6. Lillian Taylor - Notice from IRS saying it looks like her return
was prepared by someone other than herself who was not a
tax return preparer officially,.’ TLillian Ta¥10r did her stuff herslef,
and may have had someone help her, but didn’'t get it done by us.
Someone should e check with her over there.

7. See Law office report #39, 7/8/78‘ item #4, re Kris Kice working
overtime and taking 2 jobs -~ what's the answer? Have got no
feedback on this wne; she's making $2000 a month - can she cdaim
Tom and Tommy as dependents? She would get more now if she did.
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NOTICE OF PEKSONAL INCOME TAX DUE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FRANCHIST TAX SOARD

b - 14/ ~7050
35035325 ASSESSMENT UF ADDITIONAL TAX HAS BECOME FINAL
[ __siiinGpATE ) = ®AUANCT Dur
08 [03[78 | PAY THIS AMOUNTIE>| -  213.69 |

IF YOU HAVE PAID THIS AMOUNT, COMPLETE THE INFORMATION ON"_ﬁEVERSE SIDE
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Internal Revenue Service Center Department of the Treasury
Western Region 82190:IRP:cd

Social Security or
Employer Identification Number:

Date: -10-.
h“s 0 9 Sm Tlggar“é)nd)fegg?d Deficiency:
December 31, 1975

< $615.00 >

; Cleave L. Swinney ;

Z Helen Swinney -
1551 Rd. D
Redwood Valley, CA 95470 Person to Contact:

Shirley Sherwood
Contact Telephone Number:
(209) hae_saho (This is not o toll free number}

We have determined that there is a deficiency in your income tax as shown
above. This letter is a NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY sent to 'you as required by law.
The enclosed statement shows how we computed the deficiency.

If you wish to contest this deficiency in court before makKing any payment,
you have 90 days from the above mailing date of this-letter (150 days if addressed
to you outside of the United States) to file a petition with the United States
Tax Court for a redetermination of the amount of your tax. The petition should
be filed with the United States Tax Court, 400 Second Street NW., Washington,
D.C. 20217, and the copy of this letter should be attached to the petition. The
time in which you must file a petition with the Court (90 or 150 days as the case
may be) is fixed by law and the Court cannot consider your case if your petition
is filed late. If this letter is addressed to both a husband and wife, and both
want to petition the Tax Court, both must sign the petition or each must file
a separate, signed petition.

If your case involves a dispute of $1,500 or less for any one taxable year,
a simplified procedure is provided by the Tax Court for small tax cases. You can
obtain information about this procedure, as well as a petition form you can use,
by writing to the Clerk of the United States Tax Court at 400 Second Street NW.,
Washington, D.C. 20217. You should do this promptly if you intend to file a
petition with the Tax Court.

If you decide not to file a petition with the Tax Court, we would appreciate
it if you would sign and return the enclosed Statutory Notice Statement. This
will permit us to assess the deficiency quickly and will 1imit the accumulation
of interest. The enclosed self-addressed envelope is for your convenience. If
you decide not to sign and return the statement and you do not timely petition
the Tax Court, the law requires us to assess and bill you for the deficiency
after 90 days from the above mailing date of this letter (150 days if this letter
is addressed to you outside the United States).

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone

pumber are shown above.
Sincerely yours,

Jerome Kurtz

i Commissioner
: By )
M
Enclosures: ' 3
Copy of this letter 2 7”‘
Statement Director
Envelope
P.O. Box 11946, Fresno, CA 93776 Letter 531(SC) (3-77)
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Form '4039 . Departmant of the Treasury — Intemal Rave?wc\:Sem sY'é‘gggo :IRP:cd
(Rev. June 1977) Statutory Notice Statement - Waiver 303-10-4049
Nome and Address of Taxpayer(s) Cleave L. Swinney
Helen Swinney
1551 Rd. D
Redwood Valley, CA 95470
Kind of Tax D Copy to Authorized Representative z
Incgme %
£ 5
. < Deficiency -
Taxable Y.elr Ended Tncrease in Tax Penalties
December 31, 1975 $615.00

See the attached explanation for the above deficiencies

1 consent to the immediate assessment and collection of the deficiencies (increase in tax and penalties} shown above, plus any

interest provided by law.

Your
Signature

| U SUURURURPRRNS et e

Spouse’s Signature,
If A Joint Return
Wes Filed

>.-4....o....-.....-.---..-o............-.--- cs s e

s e s s e s s s o

' }Oaw signed)

Taxpayer's
Representative
Sign Here

cvees s s eressens e cse s e

I

" st s.tpnsdl

Corporate

Name: e bt -

Corporate

Officers

Sign Here
- {Signature)

........ e R

(Title)

Nots: <

1f you consent to the assessment of the amounts shown
in this waiver, please sign and return it in order to fimit the
accumulation of interest and expedite our bill to you. Your
consent will not prevent you from filing a claim for refund
(after you have paid the tax) if you later believe you are
entitled to a refund; nor prevent us from later determining,
if nec:gnry. that you owe additional tax; nor extend the
time provided by law for either action.

1f you later file a claim and the Internal Revenue Service
disallows it, you may file suit for refund in a district court
or in the United States Court of Claims, but you may not
file a petition with the United States Tax Court.

Who Must Sign

If this waiver is for any year(s) for which you filed 2
joint return, both you and your spouse must sign the
original and duplicate of this waiver form uniess one of vou,
acting under a power of attorney, signs as agent for the ot..ar.

This waiver may be signed by your attorney or an .i%,
provided such action is specifically authorized by 8 pr. .
of attorney which, if not previously filed, must accomp. »
this form.

If this waiver is signed by a person acting in a fiduciary
capacity (such as executor, administrator, trustee), Form 56,
Notice of Fiduciary Relationghip, shouid, unless previously

filed, accompany this form. 3=
If this waiver is for a corporation, it must be signed with
the corporate name followed By the signature and title of the

officer(s) authorized to sign.

If you agree, please sign one copy and raturn it: keap the other copy for your records.

Form 4089 (Rev.6-77)

65b(l3‘h
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INTH R~ REVENUE SFRYICE DEPART LT OF THr Tarasuey
Forsmdy, (A7 9;888 11o.-0a77

WO o /97y O
SOCTEL SiCURITY RUMOCR
303=10=4049

1475 FORM 1040

CLEIVE & HELE’ SHINNTY
151 ED B
PRIRO0D VALLCY cr  overTe

LI Ry

~FRUTST FOR YERIFICATION OF LRCDORTED THCOM

AYFTS OF SALARIES. DIVIDLARS. INTERESTe £TCes ARL REUIIRLD TO REw
POTT S-CH PAYUSNTS TO THF INTIRNAL REVERNUF SFRYICE, PLPONTS 1L HAVE
RECFIVEN SEOW PAYNINTS TO YOU THAT WESE NOT REPORTLY O?E-YOUR IRCOAT TAX
RITURII FOR 197%e CQUR SUMMRRY QF TRT 2%M0U0TS REPOPTED TU 35S E-GINS Oh
PAGE 3 DF THIS RESSAGE, PLEAST CONPARE 1T WITH YnUR RHCDPDS TO DETER-
NEuE TS ACCULALCY,, HECAUSET W HAVE USID ITe WITH YOUR R:TURYy TO FlUa
Ut A PAOROSED ADJSUSTMINT THAT INCRFASES YOUR TAX LI@ﬂILITY. AS .SHCAEN
Qr PAGE 7.

IT YOU AGPEL WITH DUP FINRINGS, PLFASE SIGH ARG DATE THE CONSENT TO
ANJUSTHENT gnf PAGE 2z AND PTTURN PAGES 1 A%D 2 TU 11Se  YUU MAY PAY TH[
RALANCE DUE NOWe IT YOU WISH, ARD AVOID FUHRTHFR INTERLST CHAKGES,
UTHERWISE, YOU WILL RICEIVE A BILL FOP THT BALANCK PLUS INTERTST,

IF YOU DQ NOT AGREE WITY QUR FINDITHMSe OR JF AuY PAFT OF OUR SUMMLKY
15 THMCORRICTs PLEASE LET US KNOW ENN STRD US ANY pDUITIONAL INFQROATION
Yot HAVYT THAT WILL HELP US CNRPCCT CUD RECORMS, [F THE INFORMATINN YOU
Lenn un prralcS US TO CANCTSL ALL CP FARY OF Ty ADLITIONMAL TAY, W9 WILL
NNTITY YOU, £ YOU VILL RICEIVE £ REFUND OR SILL FOR ANY REMAINI'IG
LALARCE,, I PART OF THr, INFORYATION YOU <EM0 DUEZ NUT ERABLE US 10
CARCTL ANY DAST OF THE ADODITIONAL TYAXYy WE ¥ILL SE9D YOU A COPY OF YUUR fi
hPOEAL RICGHTS,

PLEZIC LET US HILAP FROY YOU WITHIK i DAYS FRO TH- ABROVE DATE, AN
FUVELORS 15 ENCLOBED FOR YNUE CORVENITNCC, THE COPY OF TAIS MLSSAGE 1S
FOP YNUE RLCO2DS,

THAKY Y0y FOR YOUR COQPTRATIOI, ceqonn
:
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COMPUTATION OF ADJUSTMEAT TO 1675 INCAPE TAX LIABILITY

FEPOHTED REPOFTLD
1LCOME AHMOUNTS I GUESTIONS 0 10 9IRS
PrESIONS QP ANNUITIFS % ¢ ¥ 24876
SNJUSTID G20SS INCOME eneeocescoe 1442¢ 17,172
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PRAPASTE THCPEASE IN TiXeeeessesceane e1e
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VITHHOLE I Y Geaensseasnven I¥)
OTHIR CKfD1TSeveovesoses °

TOTAL CR=DIT CHANG Seseevsacsescsscce
NFT 17X INCRELST 1S

INTEREST FROM 4-1%-T6¢ TQ 18 D/YE 71
FROM DATE NF THIS [OTICT

BALARCEL D IPS = 616
FOP THIS TRAMSACTION O%L

CONSTHT TO ADJUSTHLRTawaWE COHSINT TN THE IFMEDIFTE ASHKUSSTENT AND COL.
LOCTION NF TWE INCRIASE IR TAY SHOMN ALOVE, PLUS IxTLROST PROVIDSD BY
LAY, = D0 0T WISH TO APBIAL WITH IES OR TH{ UNITCO STAT: S Tax COURT
T FIODIRAS I THIS HQTIC: .

SIAHATUFRTS OF HUSRAKRD AND v IF{ vecesssrceesctcsseregerccssocencsetesaccston
BOTH #UST SIORN
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Address any reply to: PO, Box 11846 Fresno, Calif. 93776

Department ef the Treasury

. Internal Revenue
Office Hours 7:30 am. fo 400 pm. h
IRS 'COntact Telephone #209 488-G240 Service Center
Mot a toll free Number) - Western Reglen

Your Telephone # m;: T ™JuLes mm

InTeply rafer to:
Rfic-564 82190 L7

95211-U57-21344-7 457.05-5188 95153712
VERNON & WINNIFRED ‘SMITH
> x !

- 7805
4047 S50 HALLDALE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90062 7612

Tax Year Ended: 1Ec 3 1876

Dear Taxpayer:

Enclosed are two copies of our report explaining why we believe
adjustments should be made in the amount of your income tax. Please
look this report over and let us know whether you agree with our
findings.

If you agree with our findings, please sign the consent on one
copy of the report and mail it to this office within 15 days from the
date of this letter. If additional tax is due, you may send your
payment with a copy of the report; otherwise, we will bill you. (See
the enclosed publication for payment details.)

If you do not agree with our findings, you may do one of the
following within 15 days from the date of this letter:

1. Mail us any additional evidence or information you would like
us to consider.

2. Request a meeting with a tax auditor at one of our local
district offices. Please write or phone us and we will transfer your
case to your district office. They will contact you to arrange a
convenient time and place. During this informal discussion, you may
submit any additional evidence or information you would like considered.

3. Request a conference with a conferee at one of our district
offices. Please write or phone us and we will transfer your case to
the conference staff in your district office and they will contact
gou. The conferee will not be the person who examined your return.
However, since the examination was conducted entirely by correspondence,
we would appreciate your first discussing our findings with a tax
auditor, as in item 2, above. b

'y

The enclosed publication concerning unagreed cases explaiﬁ; your
appeal rights.

(OVER) Letter 564 (SC) ({7-73

Your sighaturs Dote Spouse’s ugnature, d © yoint Feturn wos hied 65b('%

FORM 1902-E (CONTINUOUS) (REV. 577)




If we do not hear from you within 30 days, we will have no ~.

alternative but to process your case on the basis of the adjustment
shown in the enclosed examination report. If you write us about your
case, please refer to the symbols on the front of this letter. A
self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

(1t n

: ,4#'///4,

- Chief, Service Center Audit
- Division

Enclosures:

Examination Report (2)
Publication 5
Envelope

If you need to call us, our telephone number is

TR X
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ot Individual

Department of the Treasury
* .-ome Tax Examination Changes Internal Revenue Service
Name of Taxpoysr Yoor form Filing Status In Reply Refer To:
VERNON & WINNIFRED SMITH 1976 1040 JOINT 82190 DC
Noms ond Title of Person With Whom Changes Ware Discussed JUM 6]0 e Social Security Number Examining District
- - 457=-05-5)88 | FSC
Income and Deduction Amounts Adjusted
Explonation Amount Shown on Cor;oue::d A:n:dm A::mmom
Ne(Su, ltsm Chonged ’ R}&vmr‘u: ow\:\:b; (D«'v.:::)
i 3620 - [CONTRIBUT]IONS 2075.00 200,60 1875.00
i H H
YOU ARE REQUIRED TO SUBSTANTIATE EACH QLAIMED CONTRI} BU=-
TION HINCE YOU DID NOT SUBSTANTIATE ALL CONTRIBUTIIONS -
i CLAIMED, WE HAVE ADJUSTED YOUR DEDUCTION TO THE AMOUNT
i VERIFIED OR DETERMINED REASONABLE ON THE BASIS OF |ALL
AVAILABLE INFORMATION.
rel-
m-
] not
i nay
A, Adiustment in income-increase (docreos)- (soe explanation of ad o PF
attached) 1875.00 .
ion
fB. Total income or taxable income reported or as previously odjusted 4864, 6 5 ‘,’,:‘,:
! 4 s Ple i lin-
[c, C total or 6739.05 rvtill
[ ate
!D. Tox computed with exemptions 1138 ‘00 ;ar_
. Tox surcharge obur
| o
IF. Tax mdi_'n (reti ; income, ves! foreign, or other allowable credits) iy
(# edjusted, see explanation ottoched) 134,78 our
G. Self-employment tox, or tox from tecomputing prior year investment credit, or both \gs
(if odjusted, see explanation attached) ’ 6 . 6 (_J ap-
H. Corrected tax (line D plus kine E plus line G fess line F) —
1003.22
I.  Tax shown on return or as previously odjusted 688,72
!;J. Deficiency (increase in tax before credits, fine H less line 1) 314.50 :g:
ix. Ovetassessment (decrease in tax betore credits, line | less line H) rit;
L Net prepayment credits, excess FICA, RRTA, nonhighway gasoline tax credit, regulated i pony it-
undistributed copital gain credit, previous assessments, refunds, and credits (if adjusted, see schedul hed) &688.72 ?ge-
Balance due bess fine L) -
[ Doloncy don (ine s 31656 de-
N. Overpayment (line L less line H) ::y
o. Penalties, &_cny (see explanation attached) - .- {ed
: 0.00 in-
ATROUGD Hus 1€POT s subject 10 fevien, YOU DV COMXTYT 1 Qs Y0 JI* NOTCE 190 yOu© LOSE 1y CI0Fed 1gyU. OFE DO NCT el o T
Fxigziien 1o these findings with.n 30 days of'er o s:oned cooy ©f 19 16007t 07 0 § g7 o2 wover Form g]i‘ ® recesved oy tne Do o
}'»: ccmon It you 02°¢e, 02252 519n one Ory of th s reDOr @S TeIn i IR Tne el Lses erveiope =Keeo the ciner cony wom ses
. elueT, 2 A
g:::nmxmmnlﬁgd.?rggsﬁkd:nm: wish 1o exercise my appeal rights with the Internol Revenue Service or To contest in The Unied States Tox Court the find- 5'6‘6
' ‘I The i di and collection of the boll due shown on line M, plus any interest due on this tox, and also ony penalties shown on line O, or ap-
2) The overpayment shown on line N, plus ony interest and

adjusted by penalties shown on line O,

e5b(139)
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FORM 1902-E (CONTINUOUS) (REV. 5-77




STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95867

(800) 852-7050

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL TAX PROPOSED TO BE ASSESSED

In accordance with the Revenue and Taxation Code, notice is hereby given that a deficiency is pro-
posed to be assessed. The proposed assessment is detailed below. :

D. ROZYBKO D.LN. 7710517812
5 Taxable year 1976
: - NPA No. 03225138
PO BX 22444 AccountNo. S69888988ROZY
SAZF FRAKCISCO CR 94122 Code 3432301:B0B:VS
DATE 08/048/78

s% INCONE AS REPORTED OR EEVISED s 11,2482.0G
TAX 369.00
LESS. TOTAL EXEEPTIOES 33.00
PAY LIABILITY 336.00
LESS PEEVIOUSLY ESSESSED 145.00_
! ADDITIONAL TEX N 191.00
PELALTY: PAILURE TO FURNYSH INFORMATIOE 25% . 87.75
INTEREST TO 08/04/78 . 18.43

ADD14IOEAL TAX, PEHALTIES, ARD INTERESY 257.18

ADDITIONAL INTEREST ACCRURS AT A RRATE OF $ .063 PER DAY FROM
TEE DAYE OF $HIS BOTICE.

*xIncone and previously assessed tax are frou Notice of Tax Change.

Your claim to head of household £iling status has been disallowed since
you &id not respond to our questionnaire dated Jamuary 5, 1978. Youx
%tax liability has been recomputed as for a single person or married
person filing separately. The personal exezption credit allowable for
this filing status is $25.

The enclosed forx FTB 3805A should be conpleted and returned to this
_office if you still believe you fulfilled the special statutory
requirements for head of household status. -

A penalty of 25 pexcent of the additiomal tax has been assessed for
failure to reply to our original questionnaire.

An additional dependent exemption credit is allowed since head of house-
hold status is disalloved.

Ence.

DR X

¥ DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
IF YOU DO HOT AGREE ¥ITH THE PROPOSED ASSESSRENT,
YOU MAY FILE A PBOTEST RITBIER 60 DAYS FROK THE DAYE 1 - ; - : |, : i
OF THIS BOTICE (SEE REVERSE SIDE OF TBE BLUE FORE). ! I § . ] e
OTBYLRISE, THIS PEOPOSED DEFICIENCY ASSESSEENT WILL FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
BECOXE FINAL AT THE EYPIRATIOR OF YHE 60-DAY PERIOD.

. REMITTANCE COPY &5u [3 h

RETURN THIS COPY WITH YOUR PAYMENT




Internal Revenue Service Center
_ Western Region

Department of the 1reasury

Date: -3 -9 5/ - . Soclat Se:unty Number:
w3 : " - S6S~/3~AYTAX
Person to Contact:

. <. . ) C. fﬁm
* ) - . . Contact Telephpne Nixmben

- . Ao%- 7?8 6390

103‘7,&%#9/ ' _ Y
ang Col 9(—//09 ) . .

. .s

—damr Yo Tagles,

It appears that your return may have been prepared by an income tax return
preparer, but we need additional information to verify our records. .

The Tax Reform Act of 1976 established certain requiremenis for persons who
are paid to prepare income tax returns or claims for refund.’ It also provides for
penaliies on preparers who do not meet these requirements. A relative, friend, or
any other person you dc not pay to prepare your return is not considered an income

i tax return preparer unaer “this law. .

Please cozplete all the information requested and raturn rb within two wesgks
from the date shovn ebove. An addressed envelope is enclosed for your come..:.ence.
The ¢opy of inis letter is for your recoris. -~~~ TTTT

If you have any questzons, please contact the person whose name and telephone
number are shown above. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

7§lzud Aﬁ?“~)

Enclosures: Chief, Correspendence Section

Envelope
.Copy of this letter

Was your tax return or claim prepared by a paid preparér?  Yes No If yes, complete all

the follbwing information,

Name of preparer

Business name (if applicable)

Business address where return was prepared

Business's employer identification number o - E)S\Y)(I’S { )

- .. Sl il AnAnn = 0'5‘{?00000
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44w OFFICE REPORT #49 August 15, 1978 from June page 1
TAXES
1. Annette Jones - personal income tax due, Franchise Téx Board, .

$213.69, with penalty of .056 per day accruing. -

2

Fuma Hill - income tax due, Franchise Tax Board, $11f14, with
*penalty of .003 per day accruing. .

Cleve & Hellen Swinmey - This is the second time around on this
one - I thought this was taken care of already overseas...

Balance due IRS is $686., I think that Tish said this is not right
because he was on disability pension, unable to work.,.Better
check into this and see if you should have him write a letter,

or what Tish plans to do with this case. Note the letter says
there is a time limit of 90 days from August 9 in which to

file a petition for redetermination of tax amount (150 days if
willing &0 acknowledge living outside of the US, which Tish says
not to do, up til now anyway)...

Vernon & Winifred Smith - 1976 IRS return - required to substantiate
contributions; balance due $314,50, This might require a
treasurer's letter from here backing up contributions, but we

dnt have their 1976 return and dont know if the contribtuions

were to PT. .

Diané Louie Rozynko - Notice of af@ditional tax proposed to be
assessed, saying she did not respond to questionnaire re

filing as head of household; and enclosing form to be completed
if she still believes she qualifies for head of household status
for 1976 taxzble year. Looks like she owes $257.

Lillian Taylor - Notice from IRS saying it looks like her return

was prepared by someone other than herself who was not a

tax return preparer officially. ©Lillian Ta¥lor did her stuff herslef,
and may have had someone help her, but didn't get it done by us.
Someone should Br check with her over there.

See Law office report #39, 7/8/783 item #4, re Kris Kice working
overtime and taking 2 jobs - what's the answer? Have got no

feedback on this wne; she's making $2000 a month - can she cdaim
Tom and Tommy as dependents? She would get more now if she did.
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ataTe or CaLrOm NOTICE OF PERSUNAL INCOME TAX DUE
FRANCHISE TAX SOARD -
- MerTBOLPE52~7050 z
PROPOSED ASSESSMENT UF ADD1710ONAL TAX HAS BECOME FINA y
- [ sntmeoare ] o =AUANCE BUE
¢ P |06 [03 [78 | PAY THIS AMOUNT ED-> [ - 213.69 |
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w - .
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- PLEASE RETURN ORIGINAL WITH PAYMENT PAYABLE TO FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, ENTER YOUR SOC, SEC. NO. ON YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER,
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- Y ek 50002 ~705
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' Internal Revenue Service Center
Western Region

L aoRete g

Cleave L. Swinney

Helen Swinney

3551 Rd. D

Redwood Valley, CA 95470

We have adetermined that there is a d
above. This letter is a

The enclosed statement shows how we compu

be filed with the United
D.C. 20217, and the copy of this letter
time in which you must file a petition wi
may be) is fixed by law and the Court can
is filed late. If this letter is addresse
want to petition the Tax Court, both must
a separate, signed petition.

If your case involves a dispute of $
a simplified procedure is provided by the
obtain information about this procedure,
by writing to the Clerk of the United Sta
Washington, D.C. 20217. You should do th
petition with the Tax Court.

If you decide not t
it if you would sign and ret
will permit us to assess the de
of interest. The enclosed self-addressed
you decide not to sign and return the sta
the Tax Court, the law requires us to ass
after 90 days from the above mailing date
is addressed to you outside the United St

__ If you have any questions, please coO
nnger are shown above.

o file a petition
urn the enclo

Enclosures:

Copy of this letter
Statement

Envelope

P.O. Box 11946, Fresno, CA 93776

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY sen

ficiency quickly an

Department of the Treasury
82190:IRP:cd

Social Security or
Employer Identification Number:

303-10-40L9

Tax Year En:!eq and Deficiency:
December. 31, 1975

$615.00 ©

Person to Contact:

Shirley Sherwood

Contact Telephone Number:

(209) hea_sgho (This is not o toll free number)

eficiency in your income tax as shown
t to you as required by law.

ted the deficiency.

payment,
if addressed

NW., Washington,

1d be attached to the petition. The

th the Court (S0 or 150 days as the case
not consider your case if your etition
d to both a husband and wife, and both
sign the petition or each must file

shou

1,500 or less for any one taxable year,

Tax Court for small tax cases. You can
as well as a petition form you can use,
tes Tax Court at 400 Second Street NW.,
is promptly if you intend to file 2

with the Tax Court, we would appreciate
sed Statutory Notice Statement. This

d will limit the accumulation
for your convenience. If

do not timely petition
for the deficiency

(150 days if this letter

envelope is
tement and you
ess and bill you
of this letter
ates).

ntact the person whose name and telephone

Sincerely yours,
Jerome Kurtz
Commissioner

Director

M hm

Letter 531(SC) (3-77)

Rob(ite)
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- ’ - e | Symbols
Form 4039 . Department of the Trsasury — Intemal Revenus Servi Y§‘21903m:cd
(Rev. June 1877) Statutory Notice Statement - Waiver 303-10-4049
Name and Address of Taxpayer(s) Cleave L. Swimney
Helen Swinney -
1551 Rd. D -
- Redwood Valley, CA 95470 :
Kind éfTax D Copy to Authorized Representative H
Ineome
N Deficiency .
Taxable Y'e:r Ended Increase in Tax Penalties

December 31, 1975

$615.00

See the attached explanation for the sbove deficiencies

1 consent to the immediate assessment and collection of the deficiencies (increase in tax and penalties} shown above, plus any

interest provided by law.

Your
Signature

}.-..-..‘.--..o..o-.s..nou-o-...-...-..-..... ces s

P

‘(éa}vf:’ignodl

Spouse’s Signature,
If A Joint Return
Was Filed

’..4.......--..-..-.--.-....-..---’...---.... s s

EEERERE e e

1Date signod)

Taxpayer’s
Representative
Sign Here

Corporats
Name: seecracsesesrna e

Corporats
Officers
Sign Here

S

Nots:

_ ¥ you consent to the assessment of the amounts shown
in this waiver, please sign and return it in order to limit the
accumulation of interest and expedite our bill to you. Your
conseijt will not prevent you from filing a claim for refund
(lft.zrs ou have paid the tax} if you later believe you are

. gnt:tl&d to a refund; nor prevent us from later determining,
sf. necessary, that you owe additional tax; nor extend the
time provided by law for either action.

§ If you .later file a claim and the Internal Revenue Service
d:sa.llows it, you may file suit for refund in a district court
or in th_e.United States Court of Claims, but you may not
file a petition with the United States Tax Court.

Who Must Sign

1f this waiver is for any year(s) for which you filed a
joint return, both you and your spouse must sign the
original and duplicate of this waiver form uniess one of vou,
acting under a power of attorney, signs as agent for the ot..er.

This waiver may be signed by your attorney or an -i*,
provided such action is specifically authorized by a8 pt. ~.
of attorney which, if not previously fited, must accomp. ¢
this form. ]

If this waiver is signed by a person acting in a fiduciacy
capacity {such as executor, administrator, trustee), Form 56,
Notice of Fiduciary Relatiofiship, should, unless previously
filed, accompany this form.

1t this waiver is for a corporation, it must be signed with
the corporate name followed by the signature and title of the
officer(s) authorized to sign.

If you agree, please sign ons copy and return it; keep the othar copy f

or your records.

Form 4089 (Rev. 677}

Rebliud)
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THTVRUAL REWVENMME WIRYICE DIPART TAT OF THr TeEASYPY
Fristiy, 2" 9,888 116277

HOe 2 /97y 2O

SUCTAL SITCURITY RUMS R

303«10=4049
1435 FORM 1040
&
CLEVE ¢ HELE': SWInnr :
1551 ED D 5
PEON00D VALLTY Ch mLeTe -

TEGUTST FOR VERIFICATION DF ULRIPORTED 15:COMN

PAYF™S OF SALARIES. DIVIDNEHRS. INTERESTs £TCes ARL RECUIRLO 70 Rtw
PORT S1CH PAYMTNTS TO THF JNTIRNAL REVENUF SFPVICE, PLPONTS L HAVE
FECEIVEN SHOW PAYRINTS TO YOU THAT WESE NOT REPORTED Qf YOUR [hkCOH: TAX
RETURH FOR 1974, €U SURNMERY OF THr A10UNTS REPOPTCO TU IS B-GINS Ok
PAGL 3 DF THIS HESSAGE, PLEASE CONPATE JT WITH YOUR RPECO™DS TO DETeKR-
PN ITS 2CCURACY, HECAUSE Wr WAVE USfS ITe WITH YUUR RSTURYe TO Flua
URE A PROPOSED ADJL'STHENT THAT INCREASES YOUR TAX LIAGILITY, AS SHOWN
QO DARST 2,

CIT YOU RGPTL WITH DUP FINDILGS, PLFASE SIGH AND DATE THE CONSENT TO
ADJUSTRELRT gt PAGE 2 AND FUTURK PAGES 1 A%D = TU 11Se  YUU ®AY PAY T™(
FRLARCE DUE Novie IT YDU WISHs "ARD AVOID FUETHIR INTEREST CHARGE 54
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL RFCEIVE A BILL FOP THT BALANCE PLUS INTERTST,

IF YOU Do NOT AGREE WITH OUR FINDIMGSe OR §F RiY PARY OF OUR SUMTMLRY
15 IMNCORRECTs PLEASE LET (15 KNOW END SEND US ANY aDDITIONAL IFQRUATIOS
YO HAVT THAT YILL HELP US CORPLCT QU™ RLCORDS, IF THE [4FORHATINN YOU
STHD US prealTSs US TN CANCTL ALL OP FIR] nF THL ADLITIONAL TAY, ¥ WILL
UDTIFY YOuly AL YOU WILL RICEIVE £ REFUNL OR BILL FOR ANY REMaivI‘ie
EALARCE,  IF PART GF Tur, INFURMATION YQU CERD DUESR MUT LKAELE US 10
CANCIL ANY DATT OF T ADDITIONAL TAY, Wi Il SEYD YOU A CQPY QOF Yuun
RPPEAL RICHTS,

PLEAIE LET US Hi AP FRO% Ynu! WITPIN ir, DAYS FeD:i TS ABRIVE DATE, AN
FVELQBTD 5 ENCLOBED FNR ynup CORVENIINCE,  THE COPY OF THIS [ SSAGE IS
FOR YOUE RLCD:%5,

T‘:.M:P’ YUy FOR YQUR CoNP=RPATION, ce2ene
: | .
: g

25b(te)




“
-

-~

.

=

-
o e ot g ¢ 0o 8 i

<
< ¢
¢

foemd

~ -~
LTI RS

n

-~
SEte W3 s

ot ey Sp Ao

[ » ~ ~ ~

”

L g e e b 4 S b Pmas B, o Weeainews P daas peer

- © 303=10-6040 SWIN.  11a20e77 PAGT 2
COHMPUTATION OF ADJUSTMTHT TO 1675 INCAME TAX LIAGILITY

FFPOHTED REPOFTLD
THCOME AMOUNTS 17 GUESTIONG O% jCa0 T IS
PrOSIONS QR ANNUITIFS a N $ 7487¢
EDJUSTID GP0SS I5COMLcpeeevvsesns 14429 17,172
. * x T a « I . >
hd
PROPOSTL JNCAEASE IN TiXeeeeoesseecse (15

INCPFTASFS AND DFCRFASES TO CREDIT YTIPLS

FARNED JRCHME CREDITevwe o
VITHNOLD I Geeososansnnee v
OTHIR CKED1TSqeeecesnans o

TOTAL CRIEDIT CHANG Sesevosncsevesscce

NET TAX INCREAST nl%
1HTEREST FROM 4«1%-7¢ TN 8 DrYE 7]

FROM DATE OF THIS [OTICT

AL ANC:, DU TIPS = 66
FOP T:13 TRAMSACIION O%L

COUSTHT TO ADJUDTIL RTacaWs CONSENT TN THE IFMEDIATE ASHIDSUENT AND COL-
LUCTION NF THE INCDLASE IR TaY SHOVR AROVE, PLUS IaTEREST DPROVIDSD LY
Litty W L0 {07 AISY TO APBSAL UITH RS OR TH{ USITID STAT S Ta)x cnURT
Tir FRODIRAS In THIS NOTIC:,

SIZMATURTE OF HUSEARD £A1D 2 IFl seveovreesseesctossereettosasonsetasacasdos
ROTH “UST SIGH

':)'\T!lvvolooocootgoo.o
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Address any reply to:  P.0. Box 11946 Fresno, Calif. 93776

— Department of the Treasury

. Internal Revenue
ice Hours 7:30 am. to 400 pm.
l!gsﬁ gntact Telephone £209 488-6240 Service Center

(Not a toll free Number) " Western Reglion
You[ Telephone # 11171+ Date: ’ ln.?nply refer to.
il Home —— e eeee JuL 28 8% | Rfc-564 82190 7.

95211-057.21344.7 457.05-5188 95153712
VERNON ¢ WINNIFRED SMITH
4 - 7805
4047 SU HALLDALE AVE

LOS AMCELES, CA 90062 7612

Tax Year Ended: ch 3 1 WS

Dear Taxpayer:

Enclosed are two copies of our report explaining why we believe i
adjustments should be made in the amount of your income tax. Please .
look this report over and let us know whether you agree with our i
findings. '

If you agree with our findings, please sign the consent on one
copy of the report and mail it to this office within 15 days from the
date of this letter. If additional tax is due, you may send your .
payment with a copy of the report; otherwise, we will bill you. (See .
the enclosed publication for payment details.)

If you do not agree with our findings, you may do one of the
following within 15 days from the date of this letter:

1. Mail us any additional evidence or information you would like
us to consider.

2. Request a meeting with a tax auditor at one of our local
district offices. Please write or phone us and we will transfer your
case to your district office. They will contact you to arrange a
convenient time and place. During this informal discussion, you may
submit any additional evidence or information you would like considered.

3. Request a conference with a conferee at one of our district
offices. Please write or phone us and we will transfer your case to
the conference staff in your district office and they will contact
. inu. The conferee will not be the person who examined your return.
However, since the examination was conducted entirely by correspondence,
we would appreciate your first discussing our findings with a tdx
auditor, as in item 2, above. z

LIE N

The enclosed publication concerning unagreed cases explains your
appeal rights.

(OVER} Letter 564 (SC) (7-77)

? Your signature Date Spouse’s sgnoture, 1l © 1ot return wos Tiled Bsb (m P) -

; FORM 1902-E (CONTINUOUS) (REV. 5-77)




<

If we do not hear from you within 30 days, we will have no b
alternative but to process your case on the basis of the adjustment
shown in the enclosed examination report. If you write us about your
case, please refer to the symbols on the front of this letter. A
selfl-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

AT AL L

N
N
3

N

Iy

Chief, Service Center Audit s
Division

Paomn ey
i

Enclosures:
Examination Report (2)
Publication &
Envelope

If you need to call us, our telephone number is

Letter 564 (SC) {7-77}

- - peblwd)



ot Individual
—ome Tax Examination Changes

Depariment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Nome of Taxpayer Yeor Form Filing Status In Reply Refer To:
VERNON & WINNIFRED SMITH 1976 1040 JOINT 82190 DC
Nome ond Titke of Person With Whom Changes Were Discussed JU ]3"2‘8;'?378 Sociol Secutity Number Exomining District
- - 4£57=-05=5188 { FSC
Income and Deduction Amounts Adjusted
; Eﬁ:(ﬂg:” tem Chonged lmmu of income ond™ Adl:::nﬂmm
cttoched) Previously Adjusted hon T (D.«em:! _
3620 JCONTRIBUTIONS 2075.00 200,00 1875.00
t 3 T
| YOU ARE REQUIRED TO SUBSTANTIATE EACH CQLAIMED CONTR}BU=-
5 TION SINCE YOU DID NOT SUBSTANTIATE ALY CONTRIBUTIONS -
: CLAIMED, WE HAVE ADJUSTED YOUR DEDUCTION TO THE AMOUNT
; VERIFIED OR DETERMINED REASONABLE ON THE BASIS OF |ALL
: AVAILABLE INFORMATION,
i
|
!
A Ady in income-i (¢ )- (see expl of ad .
i cttoched) 1875.00
;B. Totol income or taxable income reported or as previously adjusted 486&.65
2C. C d total i or ble i .
! 6739.05
:D. ‘loxeomputec!withcxempﬁe;u 1138.bd
;E. Tox surcharge
F. tox f'f“f,’( i:.bcome,‘L s foreign, or other ollowable credits)
(# odivsted, see 134,78
G. Self-employment tox, or tax from r puting prior yeor i credit, or both
# odjusted, see explanati hed) 0.00
IH. Corrected tax (line D plus line E plus line G lz2ss line F) _
i 1003.22
!I. Tox shown on return or as previously odjusted 688.72
|
3 fick increase in before credits, line ine .
EJ Deficiency (i tax ts, H less line 1) 314.50
K. Overcssessment (decrease in tax before credits, line | less line H)
L Net prepayment credits, excess FICA, RRTA, high line tax credit, regul pany
undistributed capitol goin credit, previous assessments, refunds, and credits (if adjusted, see schedul, hed) 6B8.72
.M. Balance due (fine H les fine L) 314.56
.N. W(&nlkﬂﬁm“) !
O. Pcnehin,gcny(uenpkmoﬁon ottached) ) ..0. 66
~C' gy €207 15 SuL et 1T feS zw yOL MmOy (o sdet 1 05 Yot PLiE IR YOO (Civ w L €S iyu. ote et mitced cf e
!c inese -noirgs witho 3¢ doys cher @ s ored cc:, O 1h  reDrt ¢ O 5 ERed wower Form 72, s recesec o tne Ds
% ovel oprer, paz03E S D one oDy Of TR, 1eDOT 69D retien v a the gLT LseT e v—IOF"aké(: thy IThET CCFV = T

Lonsent to Assessment and Collection. | do v’:::l wish o exercise my appeal rights with the Interncl Revenue Service of 1o contest in 'he United States Tax Court the find-

lngs in this report: therefore, l:onum to et
d4; Tlection of the

bal,

2) The overpoyment shown oa Em N, plus ony interest ond odjusted by pcnuhm shown on line O.

due shown on line M, plus any interest due on this tax, ond also any penalties shown on line O, or

Your sgnoture

Spouses ugnature, ff o point retumn weos hled

FORM 1902-E (CONTINUOUS) (REV. 5-77
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95867

(800) &52-7050

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL TAX PROPOSED TO BE ASSESSED

In accordance with the Revenue and Taxation Code, notice is hereby given that a deficiency is pro-
posed to be assessed. The proposed assessment is detailed below. -

[

el

D. ROZYERO DLLN. 77710517312
5 . Taxable year 1976
-7 NPA No. 03225138
PO BX 22444 AccountNo. S69848988ROZY
SAN FRAKCISCO CR 95122 Code 3432301:B0B: VS
DATE 08/08/178

*#+ YNCOSE AS REPORTED OR REVISED s 11,242.06
TAX 369.00
LESS_TOTAL EXEEPTIOES ~ 33.00
¥AY LIABILITY 336.00
LESS PEEVIOUSLY KSSESSED 145.00_
ADDITIONAL TEX 191.00
PELALTY: FAILURE TO FURNISH IBFORMATIOR 25% 47.75
TIHTEREST TO 08/04/78 . 18.43
ADD1GIORAL TAX, PENALTIES, ARD INTEREST 257.18

ADDITIONAL INTEREST ACCRURS AT A RATE OF $ .063 PER DAY FRON
TEE DAYE OF TEIS BOTICE.

**Incowe and previously assessed tax are from Hotice odf‘ Tax Change.

Your claim to head of bousehold f£iling status has been disallowed since
you &id not respond to our questionnaire dated January 5, 1978. Your
tax liability has been recomputed as for a single person or married
person filing separately. The personal exemption credit allowable for
this filing status is $25.

The enclosed forx FTB 3805A should be completed and returned to this
office if you still believe you fulfilled the special statutory
requirenents for head of household status. :

2 penalty of 25 percent of the additional tax bhas beem assessed for
failure to reply to our original guestionnaire.

An additional dependent exemption credit is allowed since head of house-
hold status is disalloved.

Enc.

U N

L LN 2. TR

F DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
IF YOD DO NOT AGREE WITH THE PROPOSED ASSESSRENT,
YOU MAY FILE A PROTEST WITRIR 60 DAYS FROE THE DAXE 7 T .
OF THIS BOTICE (SEE REVERSE SIDE OF TEE BLUE FPORK) < | | . . hd
OTHEERISE, THIS PEOPOSED DEFICIENCY ASSESSEENT VILL FOR OFFICIAL USE ON
BECOKE ¥IHAL AT THE EYPIRATION OF YHE 60-DAY PERYOD. b(‘q_h‘.)
REMITTANCE COPY B5

RETURN THIS COPY WITH YOUR PAYMENT

» . i
’ 1

FTB 5630-M-OCR (10-77)




Internal Revenue Service Center Department of the 1 reasury

" Western Region . o
Date: g-3-9 Yy / . Social Security Number
. - 565~/3-278.R
Person to Contact:

T, . ) C:/DM
. L - . Contact Teleptione Number:

2 . 209-#88-6390
Pl Taplow ' ‘
1039 ,&Wy#a/- ' . : . ) \
Ao "7-4«&/%.44,,9/ Lo Y706

]

It appears that your return may have been prepared by an income tax return
preparer, bui we need additional information to verify our records. - .

The Tax Reform Act of 1976 established certain requiremenis for persons who
are paid to prepare income tax returns or claims for refund.’ It also provides for
penaliies on prepzrers who do not meet these requirements. A relative, friend, or
any other person you dc not pay to prepare your return is not considered an income

. tax return preparer‘ unaer this law. -

Please complete all the informztion reauested and raturn it within two weeks
from the date shovn atove. An addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience.
The copy of tnis letter is for your recoris. e T

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and telephone
o {mmber are shown above. Thank you for your cooperation. )

e - - -~ " Sincerely yours, .

Enclosures: Chief, Correspcndence Section

Envelope
. Copy of this letter

Was yc}_ur tax return or claim prepared by a paid preparer?  Yes No If yes, complete all

the fo!:owing information.

L

ﬁame of preparer

RN -1

Business name (if applicable)

Business address where return was prepare&

Business's employer identification number -

| £\
Faceme Aot 2., .t Anaan =2 0-5’,?00000 . ..Bib{l!‘k]) . .




